
                   Item 6 Annex 5 
 

 
 

 
COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED April - June 2014 

  
Ward Project 

 
Amount Allocation 

2014/2015 
Project 

Proposals 
Previous 

Approvals 
Grants 

Returned 
(since April 

2014) 

Balance 
Remaining 

Castle 
 

Town End Farm Residents Association - 
Contribution towards roof repairs at St 
Bede’s Community Centre 

£3,000  £3,000    

 Friends of Hylton Castle Primary – 
Purchase of new equipment to offer a 
range of activities for children within the 
school and the wider community. 

£989.84  £989.84    

 Castletown Scout Group – Contribution 
towards the purchase and installation of 
new windows 

£1,500 
awaiting 
approval 

 £1,500    

 Total  £15,341.50 £5,489.84 £0 £0 £9,851.66 
Fulwell 
 

Southbents Townswomen Guild - 
Contribution towards the cost of the coach 
hire for the group to visit Layburn and 
Richmond on 23rd July 2014 

£450  £450    

 Sunderland City Council, Highways - 
Environmental Improvements to Dykelands 
and Deedene Road, Fulwell 

£4,786.58  £4,786.58    

 Total  £14,596.77 £5,236.58 £0 £0 £9,360.19 
Redhill Sunderland City Council, Sport & 

Leisure - Purchase and installation of two 
sets of goal posts 

£1,242  £1,242    

 Total  £27,409.66 £1,242 £0 £0 £26,167.66 



 
Southwick 
 

Primrose Allotments Association - 
Replacement roof for equipment container 
on Allotment site 

£600  £600    

 The Salvation Army - Cost of coach hire 
for three community days out in July & 
August to Adventure Valley, Scarborough 
and Ridley Park. 

£1,500 
 

 £1,500    

 Thompson Park Bowling Club – to 
purchase a laptop for the group 

£300   £300    

 The Salvation Army - Contribution 
towards the cost of a buffet for a Volunteer 
event on 13th June 2014 to celebrate 
volunteers within the Voluntary and 
Community Sector. 

£200   £200     

 Total  £13,040.29 £2,600 £0 £0 £10,440.29 
St Peter’s 
 

HOPS Wellbeing Service - Contribution 
towards a Women’s Wellbeing Day on 5th 
June. Cost include tutor and therapist 
costs, volunteer travel and subsistence, 
lunch, refreshments, publicity, admin and a 
circus performer 

£895 
 

 £895    

 Sunderland City Council (RLS) - 
Purchase of paint and brushes for the 
Marina day of action on 5th June, where the 
area will be tidied up and fencing and 
street furniture to be painted. 

£500  £500    

 Total  £13,861.31 £1,395 £0 £0 £12,466.31 
Totals   £84,249.53 £15,963.42 £0 £0 £68,286.11 

 


	COMMUNITY CHEST 2014/2015 NORTH AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED April - June 2014
	Project
	Total


